
Springfield Water Treatment Plant 

Flocculation-Sedimentation Basin Crack Repair  

Springfield Water and Wastewater Department 

Springfield, Tennessee 

GS&P Project No.:  29955.03 

 

  ADVERTISEMENT FOR BID 

 

  Document 00 1113 – Page 1 of 2 
 

©2016 Gresham, Smith and Partners. All rights reserved. Use subject to any written agreement with Gresham, Smith and Partners. 

The City of Springfield, Tennessee will receive separate sealed bids for the Springfield Water Treatment 

Plant Flocculation-Sedimentation Basin Crack Repair project at the Office of the City Recorder at City 

Hall, 405 North Main Street, Springfield, Tennessee 37172 until 2:00 p.m. local time on Thursday, 

September 8, 2016, and, then, at said time, publicly open and read the bids aloud. Any bids received after 

2:00 p.m. local time on Thursday, September 8, 2016 will not be opened and will be rejected. The outside 

of the sealed envelope shall include the Bid Number 985 and shall clearly indicate that the sealed 

envelope contains a bid for a water treatment plant project. 

The work to be bid on is generally as follows: 

The project generally consists of repairing cracks and other structural defects in the concrete 

flocculation-sedimentation basin at the Springfield Water Treatment Plant. The work will take place 

on the outside face of the basin’s four exterior walls.  Two walls are outdoor, one wall is indoor (in 

the pipe gallery), and one wall is partially indoor (part of a pipe chase accessed through the chemical 

feed room) and partially outdoor.  The work includes surface preparation to remove all existing 

coatings, sealants, and other deleterious materials to provide a clean absorbent surface; repair of 

cracks with and without active leaks; repair of construction joints as necessary; repair of structural 

defects such as honeycombing and rock pockets as necessary; and the application of a crystalline 

waterproofing system, all in accordance with the manufacturer’s recommendations.  The contractor 

and any subcontractors must have a minimum of five (5) years of experience on projects of similar 

size and complexity. 

The allotted time for construction is 60 calendar days. 

The information for bidders, bid form, form of agreement, drawings, specifications, bond forms, and other 

contract documents may be examined at the addresses below: 

Mr. Clae Fuller   

Gresham, Smith and Partners 

511 Union Street, Suite 1400 

Nashville, TN 37219-1733 

Telephone:   615.770.8159 

Mr. Roger Lemasters, P.E. 

Director of Water and Wastewater Utilities 

Springfield Water and Wastewater Department 

924 Central Avenue 

Springfield, TN 37172 

Telephone:   615.382.1600 

 

Builders Exchange of Tennessee 

Nashville Office 

2322 Winford Avenue 

Nashville, TN 37211 

Telephone:   615.690.7200 

 

Dodge Data & Analytics  

(available online only) 

www.construction.com 

 

 

Copies of the Contract Documents may be obtained at the office of Gresham, Smith and Partners located 

at 511 Union Street, Suite 1400, Nashville, Tennessee 37219-1233, upon receipt of a non-refundable 

payment of $100.00 for each set. 

A mandatory pre-bid conference will be held at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, August 30, 2016 at the 

Springfield Water Treatment Plant, 6213 Smith Road, Cedar Hill, Tennessee 37032.     



Springfield Water Treatment Plant 

Flocculation-Sedimentation Basin Crack Repair  

Springfield Water and Wastewater Department 

Springfield, Tennessee 

GS&P Project No.:  29955.03 

 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BID 

 

Document 00 1113 – Page 2 of 2 
 

©2016 Gresham, Smith and Partners. All rights reserved. Use subject to any written agreement with Gresham, Smith and Partners. 

Bids shall be submitted to: 

Ms. Lisa H. Crockett, CPA  

City Recorder 

City Hall, 405 North Main Street 

Springfield, TN 37172 

No bid may be withdrawn within 60 days after the bid opening date. 

The Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or to reject any and all bids. 

Each bidder must deposit with his bid, security in the amount, form, and subject to the conditions provided 

in the Contract Documents. 

Lisa Crockett Date: August 17, 2016 

City Recorder   

END OF DOCUMENT 


